Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM534331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data - State/Country should read Germany, not Wisconsin previously recorded on Reel 006694 Frame 0584. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Bruker Daltonik GmbH, a German corporation, location and doing business at Fahrenheitstrasse 4, 28359 Bremen, Germany.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Sensors GmbH		06/02/2019	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruker Daltonik GmbH	
Street Address:	Fahrenheitstrasse 4	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	28359	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77706538	ANY SAMPLE. ANY SENSOR. ANY TIME.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1581.008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew E. Corr
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=1581.008 Notice of Recordation of Assignment 7.17.19#page1.tif source=1581.008 Notice of Recordation of Assignment 7.17.19#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0306**

source=2190624 signed assignment Sierra Sensors_Bruker Daltonik GmbH#page1.tif source=2190624 signed assignment Sierra Sensors_Bruker Daltonik GmbH#page2.tif source=2190624 signed assignment Sierra Sensors_Bruker Daltonik GmbH#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532029

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Sensors GmbH		06/02/2019	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bruker Daltonik GmbH
Street Address:	Fahrenheitstrasse 4
City:	Bremen
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	28359
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4257934	ANY SAMPLE. ANY SENSOR. ANY TIME.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MATHEW E. CORR

Address Line 1: 840 N. PLANKINTON AVE

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathew E. Corr	
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew E. Corr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2190624 signed assignment Sierra Sensors Bruker Daltonik GmbH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0308



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 17, 2019

PTAS

BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C. 840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WI 53203 900506720

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/16/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6694/0584 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

SIERRA SENSORS GMBH

DOC DATE: 06/02/2019
CITIZENSHIP: GERMANY
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH CITIZENSHIP: GERMANY ENTITY: CORPORATION

FAHRENHEITSTRASSE 4
BREMEN, WISCONSIN 28359

SERIAL NUMBER: 77706538 FILING
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4257934 REGISTRATION NUMBER: AND AND TIME

MARK: ANY SAMPLE. ANY SENSOR. ANY TIME. DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 04/03/2009 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/11/2012

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is made by **SIERRA SENSORS GMBH**, a German corporation, located and doing business at Falkenried 88, 20251 Hamburg, Germany, to **BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH**, a German corporation, location and doing business at Fahrenheitstrasse 4, 28359 Bremen, Germany.

SIERRA SENSORS GMBH is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof or applications for registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights"):

Country	Serial No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date <u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
EU	005293295	11/25/2008	SIERRA SENSORS
US	3,666,849	11/8/2009	SIERRA SENSORS
IR	921356	1/15/2007	SIERRA SENSORS
·US	4,257,934	12/11/2012	ANY SAMPLE. ANY SENSOR. ANY TIME.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **SIERRA SENSORS GMBH** as of December 31, 2017 sells, transfers and assigns to **BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH** all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the trademarks, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by **SIERRA SENSORS GMBH** in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

SIERRA SENSORS GMBH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title

{01352452.DOC/}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0310 in BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH to the trademarks. SIERRA SENSORS GMBH will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH.

SIERRA SENSORS GMBH hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to BRUKER DALTONIK GMBH.

Executed this 2 hol day	y of Jule	, 20 <u> </u> ?
Sierra Sensors GmbH * +494046069654 Falkenried 88 * 20251 Hamburg	SIERRĄ SENSOI	
State of)		
County of) ss		
Personally appeared before me this	day of to me known to be the	, 20, e person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge instrument as his free and voluntary act and	ged that he signed, sea	aled and delivered the said
SEAL	Ni.d. Th. L.P.	
	Notary Public My Commission ex	spires;

-2-

Accepted this	27 day of	Ture	,20/	
		V	LTONIK GMBH	
			Jen Srega ging Director	Rohan A. Thrakur Managing Director
State of) } ss			
County of				
Personally appear	ared before me this	day of	the narrow videou	, 20,
to the foregoing instruminstrument as his free an	ent, and acknowledg	ed that he signed	l, sealed and delive	
SEAL				
		Notary Public My Commission expires:		
		Tray Constitution	oza vastanou.	

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/30/2019